

NYSE Group, Inc. Selected Statistical Data (shares and contracts in millions)

	Three Months Ended		
	March 31, 2006	December 31, 2005 (unaudited)	March 31, 2005
<b>NYSE Company listings:</b>			
NYSE listed issuers <sup>(1)</sup>	2,682	2,672	2,630
Number of new issuer listings <sup>(2)</sup>	29	80	38
NYSE share (%) of domestic qualified new operating company listings proceeds (IPOs) <sup>(3)</sup>	83.5%	81.3%	95.8%
NYSE share (%) of international qualified new operating company listings proceeds (IPOs) <sup>(4)</sup>	79.1%	100.0%	100.0%
<b>NYSE Listed Issues <sup>(5)</sup>:</b>			
NYSE Group Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	113,654	110,299	100,990
NYSE Group Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	115,689	111,969	102,507
Total NYSE Listed Consolidated Volume	150,840	142,319	125,193
<b>NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume:</b>			
Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	75.3%	77.5%	80.7%
Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	76.7%	78.7%	81.9%
<b>NYSE Arca and Amex Listed Issues:</b>			
NYSE Group Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	6,015	6,077	3,684
NYSE Group Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	6,917	7,023	4,238
Total NYSE Arca and Amex Listed Consolidated Volume	20,853	20,257	15,393
<b>NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume:</b>			
Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	28.8%	30.0%	23.9%
Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	33.2%	34.7%	27.5%
<b>Nasdaq Listed Issues:</b>			
NYSE Group Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	24,236	19,593	22,723
NYSE Group Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	30,072	24,488	28,650
Total Nasdaq Listed Consolidated Volume	130,693	110,568	121,508
<b>NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume:</b>			
Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	18.5%	17.7%	18.7%
Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	23.0%	22.1%	23.6%
<b>Exchange-Traded Funds <sup>(5),(8)</sup>:</b>			
NYSE Group Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	8,553	7,486	4,828
NYSE Group Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	9,570	8,405	5,390
Total ETF Consolidated Volume	22,370	20,751	16,406
<b>NYSE Group Share of Total Consolidated Volume:</b>			
Matched Volume <sup>(6)</sup>	38.2%	36.1%	29.4%
Handled Volume <sup>(7)</sup>	42.8%	40.5%	32.9%
<b>Equity Options <sup>(9)</sup>:</b>			
NYSE Group Options Contracts	48.4	46.4	36.6
Total Consolidated Options Contracts	446.5	402.4	318.6
NYSE Group Share of Total	10.9%	11.5%	11.5%

	Three Months Ended		
	March 31, 2006	December 31, 2005 (unaudited)	March 31, 2005
<b>Market Information:</b> <sup>(10)</sup>			
Tape A share of trades (%)	87.0%	91.2%	91.7%
Tape B share of trades (%)	41.9%	45.7%	47.1%
Tape C share of trades and shares (%)	21.9%	20.8%	21.0%
Professional subscribers	415,612	413,458	411,086
<b>Regulatory Fees:</b>			
Gross FOCUS revenues (\$ billions) <sup>(11)</sup>	61.1	53.3	37.8
<b>Data Processing Fees:</b>			
% SIAC revenues from customers other than NYSE	40.6%	42.2%	42.0%

- (1) Number of listed operating companies, closed-end funds and ETFs on NYSE, Inc. as of period end. Does not include information for NYSE Arca for the periods presented.
- (2) Includes initial public offerings and transfers of common stocks from other markets
- (3) Proceeds raised by NYSE-listed domestic IPOs/Total proceeds raised by qualified domestic IPOs. Qualified domestic IPOs represent initial public offerings of U.S. issuers that meet the NYSE's initial listing criteria.
- (4) Proceeds raised by NYSE-listed international IPOs/Total proceeds raised by qualified international IPOs. Qualified international IPOs represent the initial capital-raising event in the United States involving a listing by non-U.S. issuers that meet the NYSE's initial listing criteria.
- (5) Includes NYSE Crossing Sessions 1,2,3 and 4.
- (6) Represents the total number of shares of equity securities and exchange-traded funds (ETFs) executed on the NYSE Group's exchanges.
- (7) Represents the total number of shares of equity securities and ETFs internally matched on the NYSE Group's exchanges or routed to and executed at an external market center. NYSE Arca routing includes odd-lots.
- (8) Data included in previously identified categories.
- (9) Includes trading in U.S. equity options contracts, not equity-index options.
- (10) Represents the NYSE Group share of qualifying trades for Tapes A and B reported by the NYSE Group to the consolidated tape, as compared to the total number of qualifying trades for Tapes A and B reported to the consolidated tape by all other participating market centers. NYSE Group share of Tape C represents the average of: (i) the share of qualifying trades for Tape C reported by the NYSE Group to the consolidated tape, as compared to the total number of qualifying trades for Tape C reported to the consolidated tape by all other participating market centers; and (ii) the share of qualifying share volume for Tape C reported by the NYSE Group to the consolidated tape, as compared to the total qualifying share volume for Tape C reported by all other participating market centers. The consolidated tape refers to the collection of market data that multiple markets make available on a consolidated basis.
- (11) Gross FOCUS revenues represent revenues generated by member broker-dealers as reported on their "FOCUS" report (as required by the SEC). A member broker-dealer's regulatory fee is based on the revenues reported. The NYSE records revenue on a six-month lag; the data is provided on this basis.